ACT 2526-SU-001
AN ACT CONCERNING THE APPROVAL OF THE BUDGET FOR THE 2025-2026
ACADEMIC YEAR FOR THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS
Author: Adam Tjoelker (.4) 25-26 Treasurer
Sponsor: Executive Committee

Section 1. Whereas the Council of Graduate Students, per by-laws, requires an operating budget
going into the university’s new fiscal year, the proposed budget is submitted.

Section 2. Whereas it is understood that this is a preliminary operating budget and will be
amended when all fiscal reports are processed later in the academic year.

Section 3. Upon approval by the delegate body, this act will become effective immediately.

Budget 2025-2026

Income
Coca Cola - Carry Forward 37,000.00
Coca Cola Endowment 19,500.00
CSA SAF - Carry Forward 20,500.00
CSA SAF 76,154.00
Graduate School — GSAW 5,000.00
Graduate School — Hayes 10,000.00
Office of Research — Hayes 10,000.00
OAA Ray Travel 35,000.00
OAA Ray Travel - Carry Forward 10,000.00
Engaged Scholar - Carry Forward 15,031.00
Global Gateway - Carry Forward 5,000.00
IT Transfer 3,207.60

Total Income 246,392.60

Expenses

President's Projects

Discretionary 3,000.00
Total President’s Projects 3,000.00
Vice President’s Projects
Hayes 30,000.00
Grad Student Appreciation Week 15,000.00
Discretionary 500.00

Total Vice President’s Projects 45,500.00



Executive Committee
Retreat
Awards & Recognition
Marketing
Executive Discretionary
Total Executive Committee

Internal Committees
Academic Affairs
Arts & Culture
Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
International Student Affairs
Grant Admin — Ray Travel Award & Career Development
Health, Wellness, and Safety
SERC
Org. & Election
Government Affairs
Graduate Student Affairs
Housing and Family Affairs
Committees - Other
Research and Data Operations
Membership Wellness

Total Internal Committees

Special Projects
Academic Regalia Lending Library
Total Special Projects

Intergovernmental Affairs
Intergovernmental Affairs Projects
Total Intergovernmental Affairs

Grant Funding
Career Development
Ray Travel Award
Total Grant Funding

Office Equipment & Technology
Copier
Equipment
Supplies
Telephone
Technology
Total Office Equipment and Technology

1,500.00

500.00

11,000.00

2,500.00
15,500.00

1,500.00
4,000.00
750.00
3,000.00
750.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
0.00
750.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
750.00
1,500.00
26,500.00

35,000.00
35,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

12,500.00
40,000.00
52,500.00

250.00
500.00
1,000.00
500.00
5,364.00
7,614.00



Administrative

Campus Connections Speaker Series 16,000.00
Organizational Development 1,500.00
Travel 1,500.00
Parking Passes 5,500.00
Delegate Parking Reimbursement 500.00
Reserves 3,500.00
Total Administrative 28,500.00
Encumbrances
Career Development 0.00
Ray Travel Award 0.00
Total Encumbrances 0.00
Total Income (excluding Engaged Scholar & 226,361.60

Global Gateway Carryforwards)
Total Expenses 215,114.00
Approved: Yes/No
Date: June 6, 2025

P s

Sabrina Durso, President






Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		1253157887.pdf






		Report created by: 

		Sabrina Durso


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.



		Needs manual check: 0


		Passed manually: 2


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 0


		Passed: 29


		Failed: 1





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Failed		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
