## ACT 2526-SU-001 AN ACT CONCERNING THE APPROVAL OF THE BUDGET FOR THE 2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR FOR THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS Author: Adam Tjoelker (.4) 25-26 Treasurer

Sponsor: Executive Committee

**Section 1.** Whereas the Council of Graduate Students, per by-laws, requires an operating budget going into the university's new fiscal year, the proposed budget is submitted.

Section 2. Whereas it is understood that this is a preliminary operating budget and will be amended when all fiscal reports are processed later in the academic year.

Section 3. Upon approval by the delegate body, this act will become effective immediately.

Budget 2025-2026

## Income Coca Cola - Carry Forward 37,000.00 Coca Cola Endowment 19,500.00 CSA SAF - Carry Forward 20,500.00 CSA SAF 76,154.00 Graduate School – GSAW 5,000.00 Graduate School – Haves 10.000.00 Office of Research – Hayes IN CIV 10,000.00 OAA Ray Travel 35,000.00 OAA Ray Travel - Carry Forward 10,000.00 Engaged Scholar - Carry Forward 15.031.00 Global Gateway - Carry Forward 5,000.00 IT Transfer 3.207.60 **Total Income** 246,392.60 **Expenses President's Projects** Discretionary 3,000.00 **Total President's Projects** 3,000.00 **Vice President's Projects** 30,000.00 Haves Grad Student Appreciation Week 15,000.00 Discretionary 500.00 **Total Vice President's Projects** 45,500.00

Executive Committee	
Retreat	1,500.00
Awards & Recognition	500.00
Marketing	11,000.00
Executive Discretionary	2,500.00
Total Executive Committee	15,500.00
Internal Committees	
Academic Affairs	1,500.00
Arts & Culture	4,000.00
Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion	750.00
International Student Affairs	3,000.00
Grant Admin – Ray Travel Award & Career Development	750.00
Health, Wellness, and Safety	4,000.00
SERC	1,500.00
Org. & Election	0.00
Government Affairs	750.00
Graduate Student Affairs	2,000.00
Housing and Family Affairs	1,000.00
Committees - Other	5,000.00
Research and Data Operations	750.00
Membership Wellness Total Internal Committees	1,500.00
Total Internal Committees	26,500.00
Special Projects	
Special Projects Academic Regalia Lending Library	35,000.00
Total Special Projects	35,000.00
Intergovernmental Affairs	
Intergovernmental Affairs Projects	1,000.00
Total Intergovernmental Affairs	1,000.00
Grant Funding	
Career Development	12,500.00
Ray Travel Award	40,000.00
Total Grant Funding	52,500.00
	)
Office Equipment & Technology	
Copier	250.00
Equipment	500.00
Supplies	1,000.00
Telephone	500.00
Technology Total Office Equipment and Technology	5,364.00
Total Office Equipment and Technology	7,614.00

Administrative	
Campus Connections Speaker Series	16,000.00
Organizational Development	1,500.00
Travel	1,500.00
Parking Passes	5,500.00
Delegate Parking Reimbursement	500.00
Reserves	3,500.00
Total Administrative	28,500.00
Encumbrances	
Career Development	0.00
Ray Travel Award	0.00
Total Encumbrances	0.00
Total Income (excluding Engaged Scholar &	226,361.60
Global Gateway Carryforwards)	
Total Expenses	215,114.00
Approved: Yes/No	
Date: June 6 <sup>th</sup> , 2025	
SDurso	
Sabrina Durso, President	
and the state of t	